## STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS LLC FOR APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD WELL LOCATION, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

**CASE NO. 23680** 

## NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

Longfellow Energy, LP ("Longfellow"), hereby withdraws its appearance in the abovecaptioned matter and will not take further part in the proceedings herein.

Respectfully submitted,

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A.

By: /s/Sharon T. Shaheen
Sharon T. Shaheen
P.O. Box 2307
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
(505) 986-2678
sshaheen@montand.com

ec: wmcginnis@montand.com

Attorneys for Longfellow Energy, LP

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of record, by electronic mail on August 28, 2023:

Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin
Julia Broggi
Paula M. Vance
HOLLAND & HART, LLP
P.O. Box 2208
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
(505) 988-4421
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for Spur Energy Partners LLC

/s/Sharon T. Shaheen Sharon T. Shaheen